

RCT ARCT No.09/2023

Kishore Arora (deceased) through his LRs & Anr.

Vs.

Hanuman Mandir Committee Regd.

20.04.2023

Present : Sh. Satyendra Kumar, learned counsel for the
appellant

Sh. Brijesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the
respondent

Reply filed.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the appellant
that the copy of the reply was furnished yesterday. Therefore, he
could not go through the same and is not prepared with the
arguments.

**Put up for arguments on 01.06.2023 with
connected appeals.**

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 20.04.2023